PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James F. Stevens	11/30/2009
Mukund Karanjikar	12/23/2009
Kerry K. Spilker	11/23/2009
Douglas Gene Naae	12/03/2009
Dennis P. Essl	12/07/2009
Peter Charles Ricci	11/30/2009
Zoran Mirkovic	11/30/2009
Thomas M. Vu	12/03/2009
Stephen J. Decanio	12/07/2009
Jerry M. Rovner	11/30/2009
Jason C. Hicks	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texaco Inc.
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

Name:	Texaco Development Corporation
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12477450

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0215

501070174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

Email: kjkopczyk@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kathie J. Kopczyk

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 665326-999295

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathie J. Kopczyk

Total Attachments: 11

source=DOC091#page1.tif

source=DOC091#page2.tif

source=DOC091#page3.tif

source=DOC091#page4.tif

source=DOC091#page5.tif

source=DOC091#page6.tif

source=DOC091#page7.tif

source=DOC091#page8.tif

source=DOC091#page9.tif

source=DOC091#page10.tif

source=DOC091#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0216

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend. State of Texas: Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Nane, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

	having	an	oath	or	declaration	executed	on even	date herewi	th;
図	bearing	z Se	rial l	No.	. 12/477,450	and file	d on June	3, 2009: ar	nd

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America. patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at Houston		, this
30 day of November	_, 2009.	7 Shul
		James F. Stevens
	ATEMENT BY WITNESS	3
1, Melissa Putal	グル	, whose full post office address is
1400 Smith Witness Name (pri	, Houston	, TH 72002
Street Address	City	State & Zip
was personally present and did see James this <u>30</u> day of <i>No Month</i>	F. Stevens, who is known t , 2009.	o me, execute the above assignment on
	Mein	, Carry
	1	Signature of Witness

PATENT

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy. County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Nage, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, tesiding in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herev	vith;
Dearing Social No. 12/477,450 and filed on June 2, 2000.	

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

	Soult Lake	Lity	<u>., y 1 maganis. 1</u>	Hah	····· this
23 day of D	cienter, 200	City 19.	-	Reality	
			dell		
			Mukund I	Caraujikar	
α	STATE	MENT RY WITH	NESS		
1,	R have muss (printed)		, who	se full post of	fice address is
2425 Sour	4 900 WEST	Sul- Lak	City.	_,_07	84083
was personally present	and did see Mukand Ka	ranjikar, who i	s known to me, i	Sign of States	ove assignment
on this ZZ any of	Decembra	<u>,</u> 2009.	R.v. S-	I K S	شب
			Signature (of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0218

white as they was made

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanji kar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Naae, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State PRO

	ed new and useful improvements in application for Letters Patent of the		
having an oath o	or declaration executed on even date	herewith;	
🔀 bearing Serial N	lo. <u>12/477,450</u> and filed on <u>June 3.</u>	2009; and	
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;			
having a place of business a	t San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is ention in and for all countries foreig	corporation of the State of Delaware, desirous of acquiring the entire right, in to the United States of America,	
do hereby sell, assign, trans entire right, title, and interes of America, and all United S and extensions thereof, and assigns, and nominees, the	fer, and set over unto said TEXACO st to said invention relating to, in, an States patents granted therefore and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPME entire right, title, and interest to said	which is hereby acknowledged, we, DINC., its successors and assigns, the nd for the territory of the United States all divisions, reissues, continuations, ENT CORPORATION, its successors, invention relating to patents granted ughout the world, except for the United	
Signed my hand at 23 day of Noveri	HOUSTON	, TEXAS , this	
23 day of NOVELIB	ER. , 2009.	State	
	_ Kerry	KSpeller	
	7 0	Kerry K. Spilker	
. Merisen 7	STATEMENT BY WITNE	SS	
I, // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	mess Name (printed)	, whose full post office address is , /X 77007	
1400 shun	, 1600 TO	, /X 1/100°P	
		i to me, execute the above assignment on	
	ember , 2009.	,	
		in Muss	

REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0219

PATENT

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Naae, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED RIOFLIFT PR

PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States,			
having an oath or declaration executed on even date her	ewith;			
bearing Serial No. 12/477,450 and filed on June 3, 2009	<u>?;</u> and			
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;				
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corhaving a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is destitle, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;	irous of acquiring the entire right,			
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of wh do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO IN entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said inventions and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout States of America.	C., its successors and assigns, the or the territory of the United States divisions, reissues, continuations, CORPORATION, its successors, ention relating to patents granted			
Signed my hand at Hauten, 2009.	Texus , this			
n n	ouglas Gene Naae			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1, Militage Name (printed)	, whose full post office address is			
I, MUISCA PATAGIA 1400 Shut Witness Name (printed) Street Address City	, 77 77002			
Street Address City was personally present and did see Douglas Gene Naae , who is known	State & Zip			
on this day of BCUMBER, 2009.	to me, execute the above assignment			
· ·				

REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0220

PATENT

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanji kar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Nane, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Tayes, have invented now and useful improvements in INTECDA

PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent	
having an oath or declaration executed on eve	n date herewith;
bearing Serial No. 12/477,450 and filed on Ju	ne 3, 2009; and
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State o San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, contin	ne entire right, title, and interest to said I States of America, and all United States
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S. title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;	A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the record do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TE entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, of America, and all United States patents granted therefor and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELO assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries States of America. Signed my hand at	KACO INC., its successors and assigns, the in, and for the territory of the United States e and all divisions, reissues, continuations, DPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, to said invention relating to patents granted
Signed my hand at Houston O7 day of December, 2009.	eli PEL
	Dennis P. Essl
STATEMENT BY W.	ITNESS
I, MOUSEA BATARTA	, whose full post office address is
I, Melisca Princella (printed) 1400 8min Witness Name (printed) 1100 to Street Address City	1 TX 77002
•	•
was personally present and did see Dennis P. Essl , who is known	own to me, execute the above assignment on this
7 day of been been , 2009.	un presia
-	Signature of Witness

PATENT

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Naae, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Sta PR

Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hie State of Texas, have invented new and useful PROCESS, set forth in an application for L	il improvements in INTEG	RATED BIOF	
having an oath or declaration exc	ecuted on even date herewit	h;	
⊠ bearing Serial No. <u>12/477,450</u> ar	nd filed on June 3, 2009; and	đ	
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of invention relating to, in, and for the territory patents granted therefore and all divisions, re-	of acquiring the entire right, of the United States of Am	title, and inter erica, and all U	est to said Inited States
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT Chaving a place of business at San Ramon, Catitle, and interest to said invention in and for patents granted therefore and all divisions, the	alifornia, U.S.A., is desirous all countries foreign to the	of acquiring t	he entire right,
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable considered do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over entire right, title, and interest to said invention of America, and all United States patents grand extensions thereof, and unto said TEXA assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for States of America.	unto said TEXACO INC., is on relating to, in, and for the anted therefore and all divis CO DEVELOPMENT COR and interest to said invention	ts successors a e territory of th ions, reissues, RPORATION, on relating to p	nd assigns, the e United States continuations, its successors, atents granted
Signed my hand at House on John 1900 day of House of 1900 day of 1	City 09.	Stat	this,
	Peter (Charles Ricci	
I, Molissa Patagrico STATEI 1400 8mith Witness Name (printed) Street Address	MENT BY WITNESS	whose full post	office address is
1400 8with Witness Name (printed)	Houston		
Street Address	City	, 77 State &	& Zip
was personally present and did see Peter Charl on this	les Ricci, who is known to me , 2009.	, execute the ab	ove assignment

PATENT

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Nane, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris. State of Texas: Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County

Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing Serial No. 12/477,450 and filed on June 3, 2009; and
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.
Signed my hand at HOUSTON, TX, this 30 day of NOVEMBER, 2009.
30 day of NOVEMBER, 2009. Mystald Some
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Melissa Patronia , whose full post office address is 1900 Shith Witness Name (printed) , TX 7700 7 Street Address
Street Address City Shake Zin
was personally present and did see Zoran Mirkovic , who is known to me, execute the above assignment on
this SO day of No vember, 2009. Min Venaga Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Naae, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
hearing Serial No. 12/477,450 and filed on June 3, 2009; and
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at	<i></i>	TEXAS, this	
3- day of DECEMBER, 20	City	State	
		Thomas M, Vu	
STATI	EMENT BY WITNESS		
1, Marisen PATargia		, whose full post office address is	
1400 Shith Witness Name (printed)	Houston	. TX 77002	
Street Address	City	State & Zip	
was personally present and did see Thomas M. Vu , who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this			
	Mein	min	
	Sig	nature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0224

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanji kar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Naae. residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

having ar	n oath or declaration	on executed on ev	en date herewith;
bearing S	Serial No. 12/477.4	50 and filed on Ju	ine 3, 2009; and

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at Houston	Texas , this
day of December, , 2009.	State State
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Stephen J. Decanio
STATEMEN	r by witness
I, Melissa Patarsia	, whose full post office address is
I, Maissa Patrosia (printed) Hou	WYON , 7% 77802-
Street Address	City State & Zip
was personally present and did see Stephen J. Decar on this	10, who is known to me, execute the above assignment 09. When the state of the sta
	Signature of Witness

REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0225

PATENT

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas;

Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Naae, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing Serial No. 12/477,450 and filed on June 3, 2009; and
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.
Signed my hand at Houston, Texas, this 30 day of November, 2009.
30 day of NOVEMPTER, 2009. My M. Alle

Jerry M. Rovner STATEMENT BY WITNESS _, whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Jerry M. Rovner, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 30 day of Nowmber, 2009.

> **PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0226**

WHEREAS, we, James F. Stevens, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Mukund Karanjikar, residing in the City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah; Kerry K. Spilker, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Douglas Gene Nage. residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Dennis P. Essl, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Peter Charles Ricci, residing in the City of Spring, County of Montgomery, State of Texas; Zoran Mirkovic, residing in the City of Pearland, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; Thomas M. Vu, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; Stephen J. Decanio, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and Jason C. Hicks, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED BIOFUEL PROCESS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	naving an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith
X	pearing Serial No. 12/477.450 and filed on June 3, 2009; and

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware. having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors. assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at	Houston,	Texas , this
30 day of No.	vember, 2009.	State
		An- c. Asse
		Jason C. Hicks
יי או או	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	S
I, Mensen	PATARTIN	, whose full post office address is
1. Melisca -	Witness Name (printed) Houter	, 17 77001
Street Address	City	State & Zip
was personally present and did see Jason C. Hicks, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this		
	Min	, Jeneri
	, , ,	Signature of Witness

PATENT